
K i n g  C i t y  S e c o n d a r y  S c h o o l  

2001 King Road, King City, ON L7B 1K2 

Semper progrediens  E - N e w s l e t t e r  

Monday, December 18, 2017 

Phone 905.833.5332 

Extensions 

   Reception ........ 150 

   Attendance ...... 176 

   Guidance ......... 106 

   Busing ............. 152 

king.city.ss@yrdsb.ca 

Contact Us 

Online 

School Website 

Aurora-King Trustee 

Peter Adams-Luchowski 

School Council Chairs 

David Cooper 

Jim Streb 

Administration 

Principal 

Catherine McGinley 

Vice Principals 

Melissa Schmidt  (A-K) 

Lynn MacDonald  (L-Z) 

Superintendent 

Becky Green 

School Website (featuring school calendar) 

December 

 

 

 

 

January 

 

 

 

 

February 

Holiday Hat Day 

Snowflake Hunt 

Tacky Sweater Day & Winter Fair 

PJ Day 

Winter Break 

Winter Break 

Grad Photo Retakes 

Grade 9 Sem 1 Math EQAO 

School Council  

Final Exams 

Exam Review Day 

PA Day (No Classes) 

First day of Semester 2 

Mini ROC King 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23-31 

1-7 

11 

17-18 

24 

25-31 

1 

2 

5 

9 

Upcoming Events 

School Council Dates 2017- 2018 

 January 24 

 February 21 

 April 18 

 May 16 

 June 13 

All parents are welcome to School Council 

meetings. Our council vision is to enhance the 

learning experience of every child at King City 

SS. Our school is even better when parents, 

guardians and the community are involved. 

Meetings are held at 7:00 PM in the library. 

School council elections will be held during the 

first meeting. 

More Information 

New CommTech Lab & Fund Scrip 

Help support the purchase of computers and related equipment for our new 
Communications Technology lab. Click on the FundScrip logo to access the 
‘Support a Group’ page. 

Code: UQ4566 

Purchase gift cards and a percentage is directed to KCSS. 

Please encourage others in our school community to assist in this no cost 
fundraising initiative. 

Thank you for your ongoing support! 

YRDSB EIAC Anti-Black Racism Sub-Committee 

December 19 - 22 Spirit Activities 

 

YRP and King Students Have a Ball 

Sworn and civilian members of the YRP joined KCSS students for a charity 
dodge ball game last Wednesday as part of the school’s Sick Kids fundrais-
er. Despite their best efforts, the YRP squad was bested by the students to 
a home crowd of more than 300.  In total, the high school’s campaign has 
already has raised over $5,000. Donations are still being accepted this 
week.  Thanks for your support of this worthy cause! 

Registration 

Please register online by Friday January 12, 2018. 

If you have any questions, please contact Freyja Phillips freyja.phillips@yrdsb.ca. 

YRDSB EIAC Classism Sub-Committee 

k_carbis@hotmail.com 
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